

DOWNTOWN RECONSTRUCTION AND UTILITY
IMPROVEMENTS - MAIN AVENUE DIET AND CARNEGIE

Project: TOWN HALL PARKING LOT IMPROVEMENTS
Location: VARIOUS DOWNTOWN LOCATIONS

A/E Firm: CONFLUENCE

Bid Estimate: \$ 860,900.00

Bidder: Dakota Contracting Corporation

Bidder: Big Al's Contracting, Inc.

Address: 524 NORTH MAIN AVENUE, SUITE 201

Budget: \$ 1,100,000.00

Address: 2208 W. 50th Street

Address: 1605 E. Cedar Lane

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104
Phone No.: 605.339.1205

Letting Date: 02/18/16
Time: 2:15 PM

City/State/Zip: 57105
Phone No.: 605.336.0500

City/State/Zip: 57103
Phone No.: 605.941.3984

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$185,000.00	\$ 185,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00
2	634.0100	TRAFFIC CONTROL	UNIT	1297	\$ 2.20	\$ 2,853.40	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,242.50
3	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 15,580.00	\$ 15,580.00
4	634.0420	TYPE C ADVANCE WARNING PANEL	UEA	6	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 3,450.00
5	734.0154	12" EROSION CONTROL WATTLE	LF	30	\$ 3.50	\$ 105.00	\$ 4.03	\$ 120.90
6	734.0847	INLET PROTECTION	LF	102	\$ 5.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 663.00
7	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	12	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,400.00
8	999.1080	ORANGE PLASTIC SAFETY FENCING	LF	600	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,800.00
9	SPECIAL	TEMPORARY BOARDWALK	SF	192	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,760.00
10	110.0020	CLEAR AND GRUB TREE	EA	2	\$ 1,675.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 1,926.25	\$ 3,852.50
11	110.0130	REMOVE TRAFFIC SIGN	EA	1	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00
12	110.0300	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	LF	200	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 12.65	\$ 2,530.00
13	110.0400	REMOVE DROP INLET	EA	3	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 2,760.00
14	110.0900	REMOVE PARKING METER POST	EA	34	\$ 93.00	\$ 3,162.00	\$ 106.95	\$ 3,636.30
15	110.1010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	297	\$ 6.90	\$ 2,049.30	\$ 7.94	\$ 2,358.18
16	110.1100	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	1442	\$ 15.80	\$ 22,783.60	\$ 18.17	\$ 26,201.14
17	110.1140	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	1610	\$ 8.00	\$ 12,880.00	\$ 9.20	\$ 14,812.00
18	110.1910	REMOVE FIRE HYDRANT	EA	2	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,437.50	\$ 2,875.00
19	110.1930	REMOVE TREE PLANTER	EA	11	\$ 325.00	\$ 3,575.00	\$ 373.75	\$ 4,111.25
20	110.5020	SALVAGE TRAFFIC SIGN	EA	25	\$ 10.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 625.00
21	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	LF	290	\$ 4.15	\$ 1,203.50	\$ 4.30	\$ 1,247.00
22	110.8110	SAW EXISTING PCC CONCRETE	LF	1515	\$ 5.05	\$ 7,650.75	\$ 6.15	\$ 9,317.25
23	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	615	\$ 39.20	\$ 24,108.00	\$ 45.08	\$ 27,724.20
24	250.0020	INCIDENTAL WORK GRADING	LS	1	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 9,775.00	\$ 9,775.00
25	332.0010	COLD MILLING ASPHALT CONCRETE	SY	2103	\$ 3.40	\$ 7,150.20	\$ 4.83	\$ 10,157.49
26	950.5700	LOCATING UTILITY	EA	4	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00
27	680.2500	POROUS BACKDILL	TON	100	\$ 42.40	\$ 4,240.00	\$ 43.13	\$ 4,313.00
28	SPECIAL	SAW EXISTING PCC SIDEWALK	LF	64	\$ 4.55	\$ 291.20	\$ 15.00	\$ 960.00
29	SPECIAL	TYPE B PLANTING SOIL	CY	149	\$ 80.00	\$ 11,920.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 13,708.00
30	SPECIAL	TREE AERATION INLET	EA	17	\$ 2,185.00	\$ 37,145.00	\$ 1,419.21	\$ 24,126.57
31	SPECIAL	AERATED BEARING LAYER	TON	200	\$ 32.50	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 37.38	\$ 7,476.00
32	SPECIAL	SPECIAL SOIL/ROCK MIX	CY	386	\$ 55.00	\$ 21,230.00	\$ 63.25	\$ 24,414.50
33	900.0450	VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT	EA	14	\$ 165.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,800.00
34	900.1502	FIRE HYDRANT	EA	2	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 9,200.00
35	SPECIAL	CURB STOP ADJUSTMENT	EA	3	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00
36	110.0530	REMOVE SSTORM SEWER PIPE	LF	10	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 62.50	\$ 625.00
37	450.0103	12" RCP CLASS 3 FURNISH	LF	72	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 17.10	\$ 1,231.20
38	450.0110	12" RCP INSTALL	LF	72	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 96.25	\$ 6,930.00
39	450.0123	18" RCP CLASS 3 FURNISH	LF	30	\$ 20.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 24.50	\$ 735.00
40	450.0130	18" RCP INSTALL	LF	30	\$ 175.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 221.25	\$ 6,637.50
41	462.0100	CLASS M6 CONCRETE	CY	20.6	\$ 885.00	\$ 18,231.00	\$ 1,245.00	\$ 25,647.00
42	480.0100	REINFORCING STEEL	LB	2444	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,888.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 4,032.60
43	670.1200	TYPE B FRAME AND GRATE ASSEMBLY	EA	2	\$ 720.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00
44	671.6100	TYPE Y MANHOLE FRAME AND LID 4" SLOTTED CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE	EA	3	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,350.00
45	680.0440	DRIANAGE TUBING	LF	845	\$ 7.95	\$ 6,717.75	\$ 8.35	\$ 7,055.75
46	680.1040	4" PIPE SOCK	LF	845	\$ 1.15	\$ 971.75	\$ 1.20	\$ 1,014.00
47	950.5300	MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER	EA	1	\$ 730.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00
48	SPECIAL	MITERED DRAIN REMOVE REINFORCED CONCRETE FOOTING	EA	1	\$ 1,415.00	\$ 1,415.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
49	110.1541	FOR HISTORIC STREET LIGHT POLE REMOVE AND RESET HISTORIC STREET LIGHT	EA	1	\$ 530.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 609.50	\$ 609.50
50	110.1542	POLE	EA	1	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 451.35	\$ 451.35
51	635.5020	2' DIAMETER FOOTING	EA	1	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 1,473.77	\$ 1,473.77
52	SPECIAL	PAINT LIGHT SHAFT	EA	19	\$ 190.00	\$ 3,610.00	\$ 692.31	\$ 13,153.89
53	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	300	\$ 28.90	\$ 8,670.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 8,100.00
54	320.1200	ASPHALT CONCRETE COMPOSITE	TON	240	\$ 86.90	\$ 20,856.00	\$ 102.24	\$ 24,537.60
55	320.1250	ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR PATCHING	TON	30	\$ 122.00	\$ 3,660.00	\$ 145.30	\$ 4,359.00
56	380.0070	9" NONREINFORCED PCC PAVEMENT 9" INTEGRAL COLOR NONREINFORCED PCC	SY	212	\$ 70.85	\$ 15,020.20	\$ 135.65	\$ 28,757.80
57	SPECIAL	PAVEMENT	SY	22	\$ 210.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 5,390.00
58	380.4070	9" FILLET PCC SECTION	SY	103	\$ 96.85	\$ 9,975.55	\$ 110.75	\$ 11,407.25
59	680.6110	INSERT STEEL BAR IN PCC PAVEMENT #5 INSERT STEEL BAR IN PCC PAVEMENT 1 1/4" OR #9	EA	158	\$ 13.50	\$ 2,133.00	\$ 12.75	\$ 2,014.50
60	380.6110	#9	EA	475	\$ 17.50	\$ 8,312.50	\$ 18.50	\$ 8,787.50
61	650.700	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER SF66	LF	255	\$ 36.20	\$ 9,231.00	\$ 21.35	\$ 5,444.25
62	650.7060	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER SF69	LF	995	\$ 41.05	\$ 40,844.75	\$ 41.65	\$ 41,441.75
63	651.0040	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	7997	\$ 4.50	\$ 35,986.50	\$ 7.95	\$ 63,576.15
64	651.0060	6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	8059	\$ 6.20	\$ 49,965.80	\$ 8.65	\$ 69,710.35
65	651.6010	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SF	224	\$ 45.00	\$ 10,080.00	\$ 51.65	\$ 11,569.60
66	831.0100	TYPE A DRAINAGE FABRIC	SY	625	\$ 5.45	\$ 3,406.25	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,125.00
67	999.1015	BRICK PAVERS FOR SIDEWALK	SF	3523	\$ 15.55	\$ 54,782.65	\$ 15.81	\$ 55,698.63
68	650.2100	SPECIAL CONCRETE CURB	LF	622	\$ 29.50	\$ 18,349.00	\$ 52.45	\$ 32,623.90
69	SPECIAL	PAVER SETTING BED MATERIAL	TON	40	\$ 22.60	\$ 904.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,000.00
70	SPECIAL	JUNCTION BOX ADJUSTMENT ELECTRICAL	EA	5	\$ 365.00	\$ 1,825.00	\$ 390.41	\$ 1,952.05
71	SPECIAL	JUNCTION BOX ADJUSTMENT TRAFFIC	EA	13	\$ 365.00	\$ 4,745.00	\$ 390.41	\$ 5,075.33
72	SPECIAL	CONCRETE APRON AT BACK OF CURB	LF	617	\$ 31.05	\$ 19,157.85	\$ 23.65	\$ 14,592.05

DOWNTOWN RECONSTRUCTION AND UTILITY
IMPROVEMENTS - MAIN AVENUE DIET AND CARNEGIE

Project: TOWN HALL PARKING LOT IMPROVEMENTS
Location: VARIOUS DOWNTOWN LOCATIONS

A/E Firm: CONFLUENCE

Bid Estimate: \$ 860,900.00

Bidder: Dakota Contracting Corporation

Bidder: Big Al's Contracting, Inc.

Address: 524 NORTH MAIN AVENUE, SUITE 201

Budget: \$ 1,100,000.00

Address: 2208 W. 50th Street
Sioux Falls, SD

Address: 1605 E. Cedar Lane
Sioux Falls, SD

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104
Phone No.: 605.339.1205

Letting Date: 02/18/16
Time: 2:15 PM

City/State/Zip: 57105
Phone No.: 605.336.0500

City/State/Zip: 57103
Phone No.: 605.941.3984

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
73	632.1320	2X2" PERFORATED TUBE POST	FT	80	\$ 10.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 920.00
74	632.1330	2.25X2.25" PERFORATED TUBE POST	FT	49	\$ 11.00	\$ 539.00	\$ 12.65	\$ 619.85
75	632.1340	2.5X2.5" PERFORATED TUBE POST FURNISH SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN WITH	FT	22.5	\$ 12.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 13.80	\$ 310.50
76	632.3050	REFLECTIVE SHEETING	SF	31	\$ 20.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 713.00
77	632.3060	INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGN ON POST	EA	13	\$ 10.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 149.50
78	632.3065	INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGN ON STREET LIGHT	EA	6	\$ 10.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 69.00
79	633.1100	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4" WHITE	LF	2527	\$ 2.50	\$ 6,317.50	\$ 2.90	\$ 7,328.30
80	633.1130	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 24" WHITE	LF	30	\$ 15.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 17.75	\$ 532.50
81	633.1150	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT AREA GROOVE PAVEMENT FOR PAVEMENT MARKING	SF	430	\$ 7.50	\$ 3,225.00	\$ 8.63	\$ 3,710.90
82	633.5000	4" GROOVE PAVEMENT FOR PAVEMENT MARKING	LF	1226	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,226.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 1,593.80
83	633.5015	24"	LF	30	\$ 6.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 6.90	\$ 207.00
84	634.0530	FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR	EA	23	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 2,645.00
85	999.5140	PARKING METER POST	EA	27	\$ 350.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 13,500.00
86	SPECIAL	PARKING METER YOKE EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING ACCESSIBLE	EA	20	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 7,500.00
87	SPECIAL	PARKING SYMBOL	EA	4	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 460.00
88	120.6300	WATE FOR VEGETATION	MG	4	\$ 37.50	\$ 150.00	\$ 47.50	\$ 190.00
89	731.0100	FERTILIZING	LB	205	\$ 1.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 410.00
90	731.0210	WEED CONTROL PROJECT	LS	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
91	733.0100	SODDING 1 GALLON PERENNIAL PLANT FURNISH AND	SY	67	\$ 5.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 452.25
92	735.0110	PLANT	EA	168	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 3,864.00
93	735.1000	SHRUB FURNISH AND PLANT	EA	39	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 1,794.00
94	735.2220	2" CALIPER DECIDUOUS TREET 1 GALLON ORNAMENTAL GRASS FURNISH AND	EA	19	\$ 400.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 485.00	\$ 9,215.00
95	735.5010	PLANT	EA	86	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,720.00	\$ 23.50	\$ 2,021.00
96	735.6000	INSTALL IRRIGATION SYSTEM	LS	1	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 5,175.00
97	999.5152	WEED BARRIER FABRIC	SY	355	\$ 2.50	\$ 887.50	\$ 2.90	\$ 1,029.50
98	999.5157	SHREDDED BARK MULCH	SY	355	\$ 2.50	\$ 887.50	\$ 2.90	\$ 1,029.50
99	SPECIAL	BIOCHAR SOIL AMENDMENT	CY	35	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 53.75	\$ 1,881.25
100	SPECIAL	SALVAGE AND REINSTALL QUARTZITE EDGE	LF	40	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00
101	999.5220	TREE GRATE	EA	14	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 39,200.00	\$ 2,879.82	\$ 40,317.48
102	SPECIAL	SALVAGE EXISTING BENCH FOR RESET SALVAGE EXISTING TRASH RECYCLING FOR	EA	2	\$ 180.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00
103	SPECIAL	RESET	EA	2	\$ 180.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00
104	SPECIAL	PAINT PLANTER RAIL	LF	1980	\$ 10.70	\$ 21,186.00	\$ 16.45	\$ 32,571.00
105	SPECIAL	RESET SCULPTURE WALK BASE RESET EXISTING PRECAST FREESTANDING	EA	2	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00
106	SPECIAL	PLANTER	EA	12	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,600.00
107	SPECIAL	6' METAL BENCH	EA	7	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 2,396.00	\$ 16,772.00
108	SPECIAL	ADA TILE	EA	5	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00
109	SPECIAL	BIKE RACK	EA	10	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 1,556.00	\$ 15,560.00
110	SPECIAL	TRASH RECEPTACLE	EA	8	\$ 1,475.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 1,793.93	\$ 14,351.44
111	SPECIAL	RECYCLE RECEPTACLE	EA	8	\$ 1,715.00	\$ 13,720.00	\$ 1,743.88	\$ 13,951.04
112	SPECIAL	MASONRY FENCE PIER	EA	8	\$ 3,055.00	\$ 24,440.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 49,600.00
113	SPECIAL	ORNAMENTAL METAL FENCE	LF	200	\$ 45.50	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 50.51	\$ 10,102.00

TOTAL GROSS BASE BID

Total Bid	\$1,014,522.00	Total Bid	\$1,129,676.86
-----------	----------------	-----------	----------------

ALTERNATE 1: SOIL CELLS

114	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	70	\$ 39.20	\$ 2,744.00	\$ 46.50	\$ 3,255.00
115	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	48	\$ 28.90	\$ 1,387.20	\$ 23.65	\$ 1,135.20
116	680.2500	POROUS BACKFILL	TON	20	\$ 42.40	\$ 848.00	\$ 45.13	\$ 902.60
117	831.0100	TYPE A DRAINAGE FABRIC	SY	-90	\$ 5.45	\$ (490.50)	\$ 5.00	\$ (450.00)
118	831.0110	TYPE B DRAINAGE FABRIC	SY	235	\$ 4.40	\$ 1,034.00	\$ 5.60	\$ 1,316.00
119	831.1010	GEOGRID REINFORCEMENT	SY	100	\$ 5.50	\$ 550.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 575.00
120	SPECIAL	SOIL CELLS	CY	63.64	\$ 770.00	\$ 49,002.80	\$ 805.00	\$ 51,230.20
121	SPECIAL	TYPE B PLANTING SOIL	CY	-2	\$ 80.00	\$ (160.00)	\$ 92.00	\$ (184.00)
122	SPECIAL	TREE AERATION INLET	EA	-2	\$ 2,185.00	\$ (4,370.00)	\$ 1,419.21	\$ (2,838.42)
123	SPECIAL	AERATED BEARING LAYER	TON	-38	\$ 32.50	\$ (1,235.00)	\$ 37.38	\$ (1,420.44)
124	SPECIAL	SPECIAL SOIL ROCK MIX	CY	-60	\$ 55.00	\$ (3,300.00)	\$ 63.25	\$ (3,795.00)

TOTAL ALTERNATE 1 BID

Total Bid	\$ 46,010.50	Total Bid	\$ 49,726.14
-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------